

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the Executive Engineer, Bankura Irrigation Division, Kenduadihi, Bankura, PIN-722102, Ph. & FAX No.03242-254934, email:ee.bankura.irrigation@gmail.com

CORRIGENDUM-I

of eN.I.T. No. WBIW/EE/BNKID/eNIT-04/2017-18/(2nd call of e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE/BNKID/eNIT-02/2017-18) FOR EXTENSION OF BID SUBMISSION END DATE

Memo No.1370 Dated 14.07.2017

NIT No.	:-	e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE/BNKID/eNIT-04/2017-18 (2nd call of e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE/BNKID/eNIT-02/2017-18)	
Tender ID No.	:-	2017_IWD_118770_1	
Name of Work	:-	M/R to Kangsabati Design Division Office and construction of additional rooms for setting up Central Quality Control unit at Kangsabati Circle Office Complex under Bankura Irrigation Division, Kenduadihi, Bankura.	
Amount put to Tender	:-	₹35,92,719.00	

In partial modification Document Download end date, Bid submission end date & opening date have been extended which may please be read as follows:-

Activity	Be Read Extended Date & Time	Instead of Date & Time	
Document Download end date :	18.07.2017 at 12:00 Hrs	14.07.2017 at 17:30 Hrs.	
Bid submission end date :	18.07.2017 at 12:00 Hrs.	14.07.2017 at 17:30 Hrs.	
Technical Bid opening date :	20.07.2017 at 12.00 Hrs.	18.07.2017 at 15.00 Hrs.	

Other terms and condition as laid in the said **eN.I.T. No. WBIW/EE/BNKID/ eNIT-04/2017-18** (2nd call of e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE/BNKID/eNIT-02/2017-18) remain unaltered.

Sd/-Executive Engineer Bankura Irrigation Division

Memo No.: 1370/1(16) Dated: 14.07.2017.

- 1. The Chief Engineer-South West, I. & W. Dte.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer (I), Kangsabati Circle, Bankura.
- 3. The Sabhadhipati, Bankura Zilla Parishad.
- 4. The District Magistrate, Bankura.
- 5. The Karmadhakshya, Krishi-o-Sech, Bankura Zilla Parishad, Bankura.
- 6-10. The Sub-Divisional Officer, K.L.B. Sub-Division No.-V, Bankura Irrigation Sub-Division, / Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No. XVIII, Bankura/ Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No. VI, Taldangra/ V.I. Sub-Division, Bishnupur.
 - 11. The Director of Information & Cultural Affairs, Department of Information & Culture, 3rd Floor, Nabanna, Howrah.
 - 12. The Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell, I& W.Dte. Jalsampad Bhawan, Kol-91. The Brief referral copy of Notice may please be uploaded in the Tender & Notice link of Departmental Website.
 - 13. The District Information & Cultural Officer, Bankura.
 - 14. The Divisional Accounts Officer Gr.-I of B.I.Division.
 - 15. The Estimator, Estimating Section of Bankura Irrigation Division, Bankura.
 - 16. Notice Board of the office of Executive Engineer, Bankura Irrigation Division, Bankura.

Sd/-Executive Engineer Bankura Irrigation Division